PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2029

- Page 1, line 3, replace "proficiency" with "skills" and replace "educational assistance for adults having limited" with "level I and II students."
- Page 1, remove line 4
- Page 1, line 10, replace "four" with "three" and remove "seventy-five"
- Page 1, line 13, replace "difficulty speaking, reading, writing, and understanding" with "been assessed by the student's school district and determined to have negligible or very limited" and after "English" insert "language skills as evidenced by a classification of level I or II using the Woodcock-Munoz language survey"
- Page 1, remove lines 14 through 16
- Page 1, line 17, replace "3" with "2"
- Page 1, line 18, replace "2" with "1"
- Page 2, line 2, replace "\$100,000" with "\$300,000"
- Page 2, line 4, replace "educational assistance through adult learning centers to eligible adults" with "payments to school districts educating refugee students qualifying under section 1 of this Act"
- Page 2, remove line 5
- Page 2, line 6, remove "superintendent of public instruction"
- Page 2, line 7, remove "For purposes of this section, "eligible adult" means one who has immigrated to"
- Page 2, remove lines 8 and 9
- Renumber accordingly